
 
 

ASSIGNMENTS 
 
Pamela Arias-Ortega – Administrative and 
judicial litigation; and personnel law and 
workforce discipline  
mailto:parias-ortega@doeal.gov
 
Celina Baca – Research and special projects 
for litigation and general law group 
mailto:cbaca@doeal.gov
 
Dick Blakely – Designated Agency Ethics 
Advisor - Administrative litigation and 
mediation services; and ethics 
mailto:rblakely@doeal.gov
 
Jonathan Buckner – Administrative review 
hearings; and administrative hearings before 
EEOC and MSPB 
mailto:jbuckner@doeal.gov
 
Sean Counce – Administrative review 
hearings; and administrative hearings before 
EEOC and MSPB 
mailto:scounce@doeal.gov
 
Diana Cruz – Copyright program; intellectual 
property databases; support for IP issues; 
and time and attendance 
mailto:dcruz@doeal.gov
 
Jim Durkis - NNSA Patent Counsel – 
Intellectual property and technology 
transfer issues; work for others; CRADAs; 
and environmental issues  
mailto:jdurkis@doeal.gov
 
 
 

THE OFFICE OF THE CHIEF COUNSEL 
 

ASSIGNMENTS 
 
Pablo Garibay – Intellectual property and 
patent prosecution 
mailto:pgaribay@doeal.gov
 
Evelyn Holley – Paralegal support; law 
librarian; research; and financial disclosure 
review  
mailto:eholley@doeal.gov
 
Fred Lewis – Intellectual property and 
technology transfer issues; work for others; 
CRADAs; and patent prosecution (LLNL) 
mailto:flewis@doeal.gov
 
Thomas O’Dwyer – Intellectual property and 
technology transfer; patent prosecution; 
work for others; CRADAsl contracts and 
financial assistance (LANL) 
mailto:todwyer@doeal.gov
 
Beth Osheim – Chief Counsel 
mailto:bosheim@doal.gov
 
Wendell Peete, Jr. – Intellectual property 
and patent prosecution (NTS, KCP, Pantex) 
mailto:wpeete@doeal.gov
 
Jooba Piasso – Administrative/office 
support; time and attendance; Chief Counsel’s 
calendar; document tracking; and travel  
mailto:jpiasso@doeal.gov
 
   
 

 
 

ASSIGNMENTS 
 
Saul Ramos – Administrative review hearings; 
and administrative hearings before EEOC and 
MSPB; Ethics Advisor backup 
mailto:sramos@doeal.gov
 
Margaret Sanchez – Administrative support; 
travel budget management; personnel issues; 
and financial disclosure review/tracking 
mailto:msanchez@doeal.gov
 
Ida Sedillo - Administrative review hearings; 
administrative hearings before EEOC and 
MSPB; and information law 
mailto:isedillo@doeal.gov
 
Odelia Thorpe – Intellectual property 
auditing; contract auditing and closeout 
support for IP issues  
mailto:othorpe@doeal.gov
 
Nick Trausch – Intellectual property and 
patent prosecution (SNL) 
mailto:atrausch@doeal.gov
 
Richard Vergas – Deputy Chief Counsel - 
Foreign agreements; defense and 
nonproliferation; technology transfer; 
federal and contractor personnel issues;  
and litigation  
mailto:rvergas@doeal.gov
 
Brian Wedl – Administrative review hearings; 
and administrative hearings before EEOC and 
MSPB 
mailto:bwedl@doeal.gov
 
 

 

mailto:paroas-ortega@doeal.gov
mailto:cbaca@doeal.gov
mailto:rblakely@doeal.gov
mailto:jbuckner@doeal.gov
mailto:scounce@doeal.gov
mailto:dcruz@doeal.gov
mailto:jdurkis@doeal.gov
mailto:pgaribay@doeal.gov
mailto:eholley@doeal.gov
mailto:flewis@doeal.gov
mailto:todwyer@doeal.gov
mailto:bosheim@doal.gov
mailto:wpeete@doeal.gov
mailto:jpiasso@doeal.gov
mailto:sramos@doeal.gov
mailto:margaretsanchez@doeal.gov
mailto:isedillo@doeal.gov
mailto:othorpe@doeal.gov
mailto:atrausch@doeal.gov
mailto:rvergas@doeal.gov
mailto:bwedl@doeal.gov


 
We aim to deliver 21st Century Legal 
Services for NNSA Missions, Functions 
and Business Objectives. 

 
POINTS OF CONTACT 

ndividuals will arrange for leThe following i gal 
services for your office: 
 

KCSO –  Brian Wedl  
mailto:bwedl@doeal.gov

LSO – Dick Blakely 
mailto:rblakely@doeal.gov

LASO – Ida Sedillo 
 mailto:isedillo@doeal.gov

NSO – Sean Counce 
mailto:scounce@doeal.gov

PSO – Saul Ramos 
mailto:sramos@doeal.gov

SRSO –  Dick Blakely 
mailto:rblakely@doeal.gov

SSO – Pamela Arias-Ortega 
mailto:parias-ortega@doeal.gov

YSO –  Jonathan Buckner 
mailto:jbuckner@doeal.gov

Designated Agency Ethics Advisor – 
Dick Blakely - mailto:rblakely@doeal.gov

 
Any questions for OCC should be directed  
to the appropriate individual(s), as per the 
“Assignments” section on pamphlet interior. 

If you are not sure who the appropriate 
individual is, please call (505) 845-6265  

and we will direct you to them. 

 
 
 

 
TELEPHONE LISTING 

 

Arias-Ortega, Pamela  (505) 845-4441 

Baca, Celina  (505) 845-5458 

Blakely, Richard (505) 845-5286 

Buckner, Jonathan (505) 845-4859 

Counce, Sean (505) 845-5509 

Cruz, Diana (505) 845-6659 

Durkis, Jim (505) 845-5172 

Garibay, Pablo (505) 845-6185 

Holley, Evelyn (505) 845-5176 

Lewis, Fred (505) 845-5228 

O’Dwyer, Thomas (505) 845-5521 

Osheim, Elizabeth (505) 845-6266 

Peete, Wendell Jr. (505) 845-6917 

Piasso, Jooba  (505) 845-6265 

Ramos, Saul (505) 845-6166 

Sanchez, Margaret (505) 845-5173 

Sedillo, Ida (505) 845-5038 

Thorpe, Odelia (505) 845-5319 

Trausch, Nick (505) 845-5948 

Vergas, Richard (505) 845-6962 

Wedl, Brian  (505) 845-5653 

 

General Telephone No. (505) 845-6265 

Fax No. (505) 845-6913 
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Service Center 

Office of the  
Chief Counsel 

Service Center
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